2 PiovanGroup

Press Release

ANNOUNCEMENT OF CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL AND

IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS

Santa Maria di Sala (Venice), 24 June 2019 — Piovan S.p.A. (the “Company”) hereby announces a change
in its share capital represented by voting rights, which occurred on June 20, 2019.

The following table provides information on the outstanding shares as well as on the number of exercisable

voting rights.

Situation as of 20 June 2019

Situation prior to 20 June 2019

No. Shares

No. Voting Rights

No. Shares

No. Voting Rights

Total 53,600,000

73,096,557

53,600,000

82,615,000

Ordinary 34,103,443
Shares

ISIN
1T0005337958

Coupon no. 2

Date
1/1/2019

34,103,443

24,585,000

24,585,000

Ordinary 19,496,557
Shares with
Increased
Voting Rights

ISIN
1T0005351108

Coupon no. 2

Date
1/1/2019

38,993,114

29,015,000

58,030,000
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2 PiovanGroup

Overview of Piovan Group

The Piovan Group is the global leading operator in the development and production of auxiliary equipment systems
for production processes for the storage, transport and processing of polymers and plastic powders. Beginning in
2015, the Group has also been increasingly active in the development and production of auxiliary automation systems
for the storage, transport and processing of food powders, exploiting its leadership position, by replicating the
business model previously adopted and seizing the opportunities for cross selling.



