

#### Press Release

# ANNOUNCEMENT OF CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL AND IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS

Santa Maria di Sala (Venice), 24 June 2019 – Piovan S.p.A. (the "Company") hereby announces a change in its share capital represented by voting rights, which occurred on June 20, 2019.

The following table provides information on the outstanding shares as well as on the number of exercisable voting rights.

	Situation as of 20 June 2019		Situation prior to 20 June 2019	
	No. Shares	No. Voting Rights	No. Shares	No. Voting Rights
Total	53,600,000	73,096,557	53,600,000	82,615,000
Ordinary Shares	34,103,443	34,103,443	24,585,000	24,585,000
ISIN IT0005337958				
Coupon no. 2				
Date 1/1/2019				
Ordinary Shares with Increased Voting Rights	19,496,557	38,993,114	29,015,000	58,030,000
ISIN IT0005351108				
Coupon no. 2				
Date 1/1/2019				

### FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

Piovan S.p.A.

**Investor Relator** 

Luca Sabadin

luca.sabadin@piovan.com

Tel. +39 041 5799111

**Barabino & Partners** 

Giovanni Vantaggi g.vantaggi@barabino.it Nicola Comelli

n.comelli@barabino.it
Tel. +39 02 72023535

## Piovan S.p.A.

Via delle Industrie 16 - 30036 S. Maria di Sala (Venezia) Italy Tel. +39 041 5799111 - info@piovan.com

Purchase Dept. Fax +39 041 487436 - Sales Dept. Fax +39 041 487437 - Accounts Dept. Fax +39 041 5799244 C.F. 02307730289 - P.IVA 02700490275 - Cap. Soc. Euro 6.000.000,00 i.v.



\* \* \*

## **Overview of Piovan Group**

The Piovan Group is the global leading operator in the development and production of auxiliary equipment systems for production processes for the storage, transport and processing of polymers and plastic powders. Beginning in 2015, the Group has also been increasingly active in the development and production of auxiliary automation systems for the storage, transport and processing of food powders, exploiting its leadership position, by replicating the business model previously adopted and seizing the opportunities for cross selling.